504609819 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4656532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS MICHAEL GRIFFIN	09/13/2002
BASHAR JANO	09/13/2002
JIN WOO LEE	09/20/2002
MIHAELA KAMENOVA MIHAYLOVA	09/13/2002
CHRISTOPHER ROBERT DALE WILSON	09/20/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOMOBILE, INC.	
Street Address:	1100 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 109	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14334797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-989-9811 Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com

FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

SUITE B-306 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33331-US-CNT[5]
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JON GIBBONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Gibbons/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 043942 FRAME: 0337

504609819

source=33331-US-CNT[5]_2002-10-07_ASN_Inventors_Yomobile#page1.tif source=33331-US-CNT[5]_2002-10-07_ASN_Inventors_Yomobile#page2.tif source=33331-US-CNT[5]_2002-10-07_ASN_Inventors_Yomobile#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043942 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 34592000028 Serial No.: 10/197,022

Inventors: Chris Michael Griffin; Bashar Jano; Jin Woo Lee; Mihaela Kamenova Mihaylova; Christopher

Robert Dale Wilson
Date of Execution
of Application:

of Application: Filing Date: July 17, 2002

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

YoMobile, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

VOICE AND TEXT GROUP CHAT DISPLAY MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUES FOR WIRELESS MOBILE TERMINALS

and identified as:

Case No. 34592000028

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. WITNESS my hand and seal this 13th day on Tententer, 2002 CATHLEEN A MICOLOSI NOT WE PROLES, STATE OF AS MOSS 947、自己加入组合合物的一类运动和东西电影(1360年) County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1344 day of **NOTARY PUBLIC** WITNESS my hand and seal this 13th day of NOT MY PUBLIC, STATE OF BURIOUS State of MY COMMISSION SYPPROMOTORY County of **NOTARY PUBLIC** WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of September ?co State of ILLINOIS County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of SEPTEMBER 2002 by JIN WOO LEE

2

OFFICIAL SEAL

DIANNE L. BEYMER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-28-2004

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	September, 2007
State of	Mihaela Kamenova Mihaylova AFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN A NICOLOSI
County of Cook	MOTARY PUBLIC, DESCRIBE SE SE TORIX MY COMMISSION ENPRESSIONELS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	d before me this day of
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Auto	reen 9 Decolor
	NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of	Soptember, 2002. Christopher Robert Dale Wilson
State of	
County of KANE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	d before me this <u>26</u> day of
SEPTEMBER, 2002 by CHRISTO	PHER ROBERT WILSON
SEPTEMBER, 2002 by <u>CHRISTO</u>	Dianne L-Beyman NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIANNE L. BEYMER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-28-2004